## **FRED K. SARVER**

fredsarver@bellsouth.net | (859) 953-0265 | 3648 Pleasant Springs Rd., Carlisle, KY 40311

## **PROFESSIONAL PROFILE**

I fell in love with the American Saddlebred as a child and have spent a career spanning four decades finding new avenues to introduce the public to horses.

## **BUSINESS EXPERIENCE**

Owner of Cornerstone farm in Carlisle, KY, and proprietor of Sarver Equine LLC, a breeding operation also in Carlisle. Successful manager of major horse farms since 1982 including:

■ Leatherwood Farm — Bluefield, VA

- Jones Mountainview Saddlebreds Inc. Aroda, VA
- Callaway Hills Stables Jefferson City, MO
- Leatherwood Stud LLC Paris, KY

Over the years, my talented staffs and I have developed horseback riding lesson programs and collegiate horsemanship courses, started a stallion syndicate management, and operated a public horse training stable.

## INDUSTRY EXPERIENCE

NATIONAL INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS			STATE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS
ACTIVE	USA Equestrian Trust - Director - Audit Committee Member	ACTIVE	Kentucky Equine Education Project (KEEP) - Director Kentucky Equine Education Project (KEEP) Foundation - Chairman Kentucky Saddlebred Owners and Breeders Assoc. - Treasurer - Founding Board Member Kentucky Thoroughbred Farm Managers' Club - Member United Professional Horsemen's Assoc. – Chapter 9 - Member American Saddlebred Horse Assoc. of Virginia
PAST	American Saddlebred Horse Assoc. - President - Treasurer - Life Member - 2010 C.J. Cronan Sportsmanship Award Honoree American Saddlebred Registry - President American Saddlebred Grand National		
	<ul> <li>Founding Board Member</li> <li>American Saddlebred Museum</li> <li>Vice President</li> </ul>	PAST	- Director
	- Life Member		GOVERNMENTAL/NATIONAL GOVERNING BODY ORGANIZATIONS
	American Saddlebred Horse Museum (Mexico, MO) - Chairman of the Ringmasters Thoroughbred Owners and Breeders Association	ACTIVE	University of Kentucky Equine Advisory Committee
	<ul> <li>2008 Sales Integrity Program Monitoring Committee – Member</li> <li>2007 Sales Integrity Task Force – Co-Chair of the Medication Disclosure Committee</li> <li>United Professional Horsemen's Assoc.</li> <li>Vice President</li> </ul>	PAST	Kentucky State Fair Board - Board Member United States Equestrian Federation - Director - World Cup Committee Member Virginia Equine Center Foundation - Vice-Chairman of the first Governor-appointed
EDUCATION			Board, which designed and built the Virginia Horse Center Virginia Horse Center Foundation - Vice-President - Treasurer
West Virginia University — Morgantown, WV B.S., Animal Science, 1973			
Bluefield College — Bluefield, VA A.A., Pre-Medicine, 1971			- 2009 Virginia Horse Center Hall of Fame Inductee